MINNESOTA MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

2016-2017 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8
Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MNML

PO. Box 120418, New Brighton, Minnesota 55112-0418

Top 11 Schools in League--6th Grade (18 Schools)

Rank

School
Wayzata Central Middle School
Chaska Middle School West
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Valley Middle School
Rippleside Elem. School
Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch
Calvin Christian School-Blaine
Eden Valley-Watkins Elementary
St. Peter School
Otsego ES
Roosevelt ES

Top 34 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank
*1
*2
*2
*2
*2
*2
7
7
7
10
10
10
10
14
14
14
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
24
24
24
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

Student
Michelle C
Sidarth G
Tim H
Adam L
Samarth R
Jason W
Caden T
Kiana T
Johnathan W
Max B
Emily P
William S
Hudson S
Alex O
Paige R
Adam S
Allison B
Abraham B
Abigail H
Amelia H
IanL
Samrug N
Ashton S
Ethan B
Reagan H
John K
Eric B
Sam C
Carter E
Wade H
Payton M
Samantha M
Zac P
Lauren W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Plymouth
Chaska
Albertville
Apple Valley
Aitkin
Breckenridge
Blaine

Eden Valley

North Saint Paul

Otsego
Virginia

School
Wayzata Central Middle School
Wayzata Central Middle School
Chaska Middle School West
Wayzata Central Middle School
Wayzata Central Middle School
Wayzata Central Middle School
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Chaska Middle School West
Rippleside Elem. School
Chaska Middle School West
Chaska Middle School West
Calvin Christian School-Blaine
Chaska Middle School West
Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Valley Middle School
Otsego ES
Valley Middle School
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Valley Middle School
Valley Middle School
Valley Middle School
St. Michael-Albertville MS
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Eden Valley-Watkins Elementary
Roosevelt ES
Eden Valley-Watkins Elementary
Calvin Christian School-Blaine
Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch
Roosevelt ES
St. Peter School
Rippleside Elem. School
St. Peter School
Otsego ES

Town

Town

Plymouth
Plymouth
Chaska
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Albertville
Chaska
Aitkin
Chaska
Chaska
Blaine
Chaska
Breckenridge
Albertville
Apple Valley
Otsego
Apple Valley
Albertville
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Albertville
Albertville
Eden Valley
Virginia
Eden Valley
Blaine
Breckenridge
Virginia
North Saint Paul
Aitkin

North Saint Paul
Otsego

Team Score
154
132
119
116
106
105
102
101
101
98
98

Score
34
30
30
30
30
30
27
27
27
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21



Aitkin, Anoka, Carver, Dakota, Hennepin, Mcleod, Meeker, Pipestone, Ramsey, Saint Louis, Scott, Sherburne, Wilkin, Wright

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MNML

Regional Standings

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

1 Wayzata Central Middle School
2 Chaska Middle School West

3 St. Michael-Albertville MS

4 Valley Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
Michelle C

Sidarth G

Tim H

Adam L

Samarth R

Jason W
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* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Plymouth
Chaska
Albertville
Apple Valley

School
Wayzata Central Middle School
Wayzata Central Middle School
Chaska Middle School West
Wayzata Central Middle School
Wayzata Central Middle School
Wayzata Central Middle School

Town

Plymouth
Plymouth
Chaska

Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth

Town

Team Score

154
132
119
116

Score
34
30
30
30
30
30



Rank

School
Chaska Middle School West
Valley Middle School
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Calvin Christian School
Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch
Calvin Christian School-Blaine
St. Peter School
Edgerton Public School

Top 35 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1
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Student
Morgan G
Thomas W
Reilly M
Claire A
Sean B
Tait E
Sarah M
Nick A
Anna D
Taylor D
Eliana H
Jules S
Samuel Z
Morgan B
Cassie H
Dominic P
Metabelle S
Ian S
Ellie B
Miriam E
Bryan H
Alex J
Brianna S
Dani S
Julia V
Lauren B
Andrew B
Nolan B
Lauren C
Chloe C
Mark H
Camden M
Joseph M
Natalie S
Ava W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Chaska

Apple Valley

Albertville
Edina

Breckenridge

Blaine

North Saint Paul

Edgerton

School
Valley Middle School
Chaska Middle School West
Chaska Middle School West
Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch
Chaska Middle School West
Chaska Middle School West
Valley Middle School
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Chaska Middle School West
Chaska Middle School West
Chaska Middle School West
Chaska Middle School West
Calvin Christian School
Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch
Valley Middle School
Valley Middle School
St. Michael-Albertville MS
St. Michael-Albertville MS
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Calvin Christian School
Calvin Christian School
St. Michael-Albertville MS
St. Michael-Albertville MS
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Calvin Christian School-Blaine
Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch
Calvin Christian School
Edgerton Public School
St. Peter School
Valley Middle School
Valley Middle School
Calvin Christian School
Calvin Christian School-Blaine
Valley Middle School
Calvin Christian School-Blaine

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MNML
Top 8 Schools in League--7th Grade (13 Schools)

Town

Town

Apple Valley
Chaska
Chaska
Breckenridge
Chaska
Chaska
Apple Valley
Albertville
Chaska
Chaska
Chaska
Chaska
Edina
Breckenridge
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Albertville
Albertville
Albertville
Edina

Edina
Albertville
Albertville
Albertville
Blaine
Breckenridge
Edina
Edgerton
North Saint Paul
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Edina

Blaine

Apple Valley
Blaine

Team Score
137
129
124
120
117
112
104
103

Score
29
29
28
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MNML
Regional Standings

Aitkin, Anoka, Carver, Dakota, Hennepin, Mcleod, Meeker, Pipestone, Ramsey, Saint Louis, Scott, Sherburne, Wilkin, Wright

Top Schools in Region

Rank

AW N~

School

Chaska Middle School West
Valley Middle School

St. Michael-Albertville MS
Calvin Christian School

Top Students in Region

Rank
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Student
Morgan G
Thomas W
Reilly M
Claire A
Sean B
Tait E
Sarah M

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Chaska

Apple Valley
Albertville

Edina

School
Valley Middle School
Chaska Middle School West
Chaska Middle School West
Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch
Chaska Middle School West
Chaska Middle School West
Valley Middle School

Town
Town
Apple Valley
Chaska
Chaska
Breckenridge
Chaska
Chaska
Apple Valley

Team Score

137
129
124
120

Score
29
29
28
27
27
27
27



Top 7 Schools in League--8th Grade (12 Schools)
Rank

*1
*2
*2
4
5
6
7

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MNML

School
St. Michael-Albertville Middle East
Chaska Middle School West
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Valley Middle School
Calvin Christian School-Blaine
Edgerton Public School
Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch

Top 31 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank

*1
*2
*2
*2

® 00 ® 00 W 0w ® ¥

NN NN NN NN NN = = = = =
0O 00 0 X N NN DNDNDNDANANSDNND

Student
Lauren W
Kaitlyn B
Ella C
Thomas L
Jonah W
Zachariah B
Hunter G
Cole D
Eric G
Tyler G
Jake H
Owen L
Maxwell O
Trent O
Kenna V
Sophie M
Sage M
Diane R
Maya R
Elijah S
Violet W
Jalen D
Jace H
Joshua K
Mandy M
Hannah N
Mitchell P
Brinna B
Daniel E
Joseph R
Caleb S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Saint Michael
Chaska
Albertville
Apple Valley
Blaine
Edgerton
Breckenridge

School
St. Michael-Albertville Middle East
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Chaska Middle School West
St. Michael-Albertville Middle East
Chaska Middle School West
St. Michael-Albertville Middle East
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Edgerton Public School
St. Michael-Albertville Middle East
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Valley Middle School
St. Michael-Albertville Middle East
Chaska Middle School West
St. Michael-Albertville MS
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Chaska Middle School West
Chaska Middle School West
Chaska Middle School West
Valley Middle School
Calvin Christian School-Blaine
Valley Middle School
Edgerton Public School
Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch
Calvin Christian School-Blaine
Valley Middle School
Valley Middle School
Calvin Christian School-Blaine
Edgerton Public School
Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch
Calvin Christian School-Blaine
Calvin Christian School

Town

Town
Saint Michael
Albertville
Chaska
Saint Michael
Chaska
Saint Michael
Albertville
Edgerton
Saint Michael
Albertville
Apple Valley
Saint Michael
Chaska
Albertville
Albertville
Chaska
Chaska
Chaska
Apple Valley
Blaine
Apple Valley
Edgerton
Breckenridge
Blaine
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Blaine
Edgerton
Breckenridge
Blaine
Edina

Team Score
117
109
109
99
93
92
86

Score
28
24
24
24
24
23
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MNML

Aitkin, Anoka, Carver, Dakota, Hennepin, Mcleod, Meeker, Pipestone, Ramsey, Saint Louis, Scott, Sherburne, Wilkin, Wright

Regional Standings

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

1 St. Michael-Albertville Middle East
2 Chaska Middle School West

2 St. Michael-Albertville MS

4 Valley Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Lauren W
2 Kaitlyn B
2 EllaC
2 Thomas L
2 Jonah W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Saint Michael
Chaska
Albertville
Apple Valley

School
St. Michael-Albertville Middle East
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Chaska Middle School West
St. Michael-Albertville Middle East
Chaska Middle School West

Town

Town
Saint Michael
Albertville
Chaska
Saint Michael
Chaska

Team Score

117
109
109
99

Score
28
24
24
24
24



