

MINNESOTA MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

P.O. Box 120418, New Brighton, Minnesota 55112-0418

2016-2017 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MNML

Top 11 Schools in League--6th Grade (18 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	154
*2	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	132
3	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	119
4	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	116
5	Rippleside Elem. School	Aitkin	106
6	Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch	Breckenridge	105
7	Calvin Christian School-Blaine	Blaine	102
8	Eden Valley-Watkins Elementary	Eden Valley	101
8	St. Peter School	North Saint Paul	101
10	Otsego ES	Otsego	98
10	Roosevelt ES	Virginia	98

Top 34 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Michelle C	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	34
*2	Sidarth G	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	30
*2	Tim H	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	30
*2	Adam L	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	30
*2	Samarth R	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	30
*2	Jason W	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	30
7	Caden T	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	27
7	Kiana T	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	27
7	Johnathan W	Rippleside Elem. School	Aitkin	27
10	Max B	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	25
10	Emily P	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	25
10	William S	Calvin Christian School-Blaine	Blaine	25
10	Hudson S	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	25
14	Alex O	Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch	Breckenridge	24
14	Paige R	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	24
14	Adam S	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	24
17	Allison B	Otsego ES	Otsego	23
17	Abraham B	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	23
17	Abigail H	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	23
17	Amelia H	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	23
17	Ian L	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	23
17	Samrug N	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	23
17	Ashton S	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	23
24	Ethan B	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	22
24	Reagan H	Eden Valley-Watkins Elementary	Eden Valley	22
24	John K	Roosevelt ES	Virginia	22
27	Eric B	Eden Valley-Watkins Elementary	Eden Valley	21
27	Sam C	Calvin Christian School-Blaine	Blaine	21
27	Carter E	Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch	Breckenridge	21
27	Wade H	Roosevelt ES	Virginia	21
27	Payton M	St. Peter School	North Saint Paul	21
27	Samantha M	Rippleside Elem. School	Aitkin	21
27	Zac P	St. Peter School	North Saint Paul	21
27	Lauren W	Otsego ES	Otsego	21

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MNML Regional Standings

Aitkin, Anoka, Carver, Dakota, Hennepin, Mcleod, Meeker, Pipestone, Ramsey, Saint Louis, Scott, Sherburne, Wilkin, Wright

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	154
2	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	132
3	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	119
4	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	116

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Michelle C	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	34
2	Sidarth G	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	30
2	Tim H	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	30
2	Adam L	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	30
2	Samarth R	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	30
2	Jason W	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	30

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MNML

Top 8 Schools in League--7th Grade (13 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	137
*2	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	129
3	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	124
4	Calvin Christian School	Edina	120
5	Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch	Breckenridge	117
6	Calvin Christian School-Blaine	Blaine	112
7	St. Peter School	North Saint Paul	104
8	Edgerton Public School	Edgerton	103

Top 35 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Morgan G	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	29
*1	Thomas W	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	29
3	Reilly M	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	28
4	Claire A	Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch	Breckenridge	27
4	Sean B	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	27
4	Tait E	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	27
4	Sarah M	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	27
8	Nick A	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	26
8	Anna D	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	26
8	Taylor D	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	26
8	Eliana H	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	26
8	Jules S	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	26
8	Samuel Z	Calvin Christian School	Edina	26
14	Morgan B	Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch	Breckenridge	25
14	Cassie H	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	25
14	Dominic P	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	25
14	Metabelle S	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	25
14	Ian S	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	25
19	Ellie B	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	24
19	Miriam E	Calvin Christian School	Edina	24
19	Bryan H	Calvin Christian School	Edina	24
19	Alex J	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	24
19	Brianna S	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	24
19	Dani S	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	24
19	Julia V	Calvin Christian School-Blaine	Blaine	24
26	Lauren B	Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch	Breckenridge	23
26	Andrew B	Calvin Christian School	Edina	23
26	Nolan B	Edgerton Public School	Edgerton	23
26	Lauren C	St. Peter School	North Saint Paul	23
26	Chloe C	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	23
26	Mark H	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	23
26	Camden M	Calvin Christian School	Edina	23
26	Joseph M	Calvin Christian School-Blaine	Blaine	23
26	Natalie S	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	23
26	Ava W	Calvin Christian School-Blaine	Blaine	23

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MNML Regional Standings

Aitkin, Anoka, Carver, Dakota, Hennepin, Mcleod, Meeker, Pipestone, Ramsey, Saint Louis, Scott, Sherburne, Wilkin, Wright

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	137
2	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	129
3	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	124
4	Calvin Christian School	Edina	120

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Morgan G	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	29
1	Thomas W	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	29
3	Reilly M	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	28
4	Claire A	Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch	Breckenridge	27
4	Sean B	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	27
4	Tait E	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	27
4	Sarah M	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	27

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MNML

Top 7 Schools in League--8th Grade (12 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	St. Michael-Albertville Middle East	Saint Michael	117
*2	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	109
*2	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	109
4	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	99
5	Calvin Christian School-Blaine	Blaine	93
6	Edgerton Public School	Edgerton	92
7	Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch	Breckenridge	86

Top 31 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Lauren W	St. Michael-Albertville Middle East	Saint Michael	28
*2	Kaitlyn B	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	24
*2	Ella C	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	24
*2	Thomas L	St. Michael-Albertville Middle East	Saint Michael	24
*2	Jonah W	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	24
6	Zachariah B	St. Michael-Albertville Middle East	Saint Michael	23
7	Hunter G	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	22
8	Cole D	Edgerton Public School	Edgerton	21
8	Eric G	St. Michael-Albertville Middle East	Saint Michael	21
8	Tyler G	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	21
8	Jake H	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	21
8	Owen L	St. Michael-Albertville Middle East	Saint Michael	21
8	Maxwell O	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	21
8	Trent O	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	21
8	Kenna V	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	21
16	Sophie M	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	20
16	Sage M	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	20
16	Diane R	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	20
16	Maya R	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	20
16	Elijah S	Calvin Christian School-Blaine	Blaine	20
16	Violet W	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	20
22	Jalen D	Edgerton Public School	Edgerton	19
22	Jace H	Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch	Breckenridge	19
22	Joshua K	Calvin Christian School-Blaine	Blaine	19
22	Mandy M	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	19
22	Hannah N	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	19
22	Mitchell P	Calvin Christian School-Blaine	Blaine	19
28	Brinna B	Edgerton Public School	Edgerton	18
28	Daniel E	Breckenridge Elem/Mid. Sch	Breckenridge	18
28	Joseph R	Calvin Christian School-Blaine	Blaine	18
28	Caleb S	Calvin Christian School	Edina	18

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MNML Regional Standings

Aitkin, Anoka, Carver, Dakota, Hennepin, Mcleod, Meeker, Pipestone, Ramsey, Saint Louis, Scott, Sherburne, Wilkin, Wright

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	St. Michael-Albertville Middle East	Saint Michael	117
2	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	109
2	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	109
4	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	99

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Lauren W	St. Michael-Albertville Middle East	Saint Michael	28
2	Kaitlyn B	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	24
2	Ella C	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	24
2	Thomas L	St. Michael-Albertville Middle East	Saint Michael	24
2	Jonah W	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	24

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded